o
Universitat de Girona

Fundacio UdG: Innovacio i Formacio
p—

Techniques, Tipsand Practice for the
Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam

1st Edition

Codi: 198031

Tipologia: Summer Course
Credits: 2.00

Idioma: English

Data d'inici: 29/06/2020

Data de finalitzaci6: 29/07/2020

Horari: Mondays and Wednesdays: 11.30 - 13.00 h Total hours: 30 (15 hours on line classes + 15 hours self-study).
Lloc derealitzacié: On line (ZOOM)
Places: 20

Preusi descomptes

Preu: 110 €

Students at the University of Girona will be ableto obtain 1 ECT S credit (a credit of academic recognition) for enroling in the
summer cour se programme (Cursos d'Estiu from the Xarxa Vives for universities), independently of the course they enrol in. That
is, they may only be awarded one ECTS credit per academic year.

Objectius

This course aims to train students in the Cambridge C1 Advanced examination. The course focuses on all the parts of the four
papers. Reading and Use of English, Writing, Listening and Speaking in order to understand what each part is testing and how to
approach the different types of question. The course provides techniques and tips on each part as well as exam practice. Upon
successful completion of the course, the student should feel confident when taking the Cambridge C1 Advanced examination.

A qui S adreca

This course is open to everyone aged 18 and over.

Requisitsd'admisio

Students need to have completed a C1 level course recently with the intention of taking the Cambridge C1 Advanced examination.

Plad'estudis
Techniques, tips and practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam



-29/06/2020 R, U of E parts1 and 2

-01/07/2020 R, U of E parts3 and 4

-06/07/2020 R, U of E parts 5 —8: dealing with reading
-08/07/2020 Writing part 1: essay and part 2: review
-13/07/2020 Writing part 2: letters.formal/informal
-15/07/2020 Writing part 2: report/proposal
-20/07/2020 Listening parts 1 and 2

-22/07/2020 Listening parts 3 and 4

-27/07/2020 Speaking parts 1 and 2

-29/07/2020 Speaking parts3 and 4

Titulacio

Techniques, Tips and Practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam by Fundacié UdG: Innovacié i Formacié

Metodologia

The course consists of 15 hours of online class time, plus 15 hours of student self-study. The student will dedicate 30 hoursin total
to the course.

All materials will be made available to the studentsin digital format in the online syllabus.

Teaching and Assessment:

The course will focus on:

-Task achievement: what this means and how to achieveit.

-Understanding the reasoning behind a task.

-Timing and planning.

The dynamic and precise syllabus has been specifically designed to provide insight into exam questions and how to improve exam

technique. The student self-study activities are integral to the course and the completion of tasks prior to the online classis
compulsory.

Sistema avaluacio

Assessment will be based on feedback from the self-study activities.
To qualify for an attendance certificate, students must attend a minimum of 80% of the classes.

Financament

Financament

Fundacion Estatal parala Formacion en el Empleo — FUNDAE (formerly Fundacién Tripartita)

Workers whose enrolment is being paid by a private company, can apply for a subsidy through the Fundacion Estatal parala
Formacién en el Empleo — FUNDAE (formerly Fundacion Tripartita)

To apply for this subsidy, the worker must contact their company’ s Human Resources department.
For more information, click here.

For further information, please send an email to: economia.fundacioif @udg.edu



https://exchange.udg.edu/owa/monica.alvarez@udg.edu/redir.aspx?C=xC47V3dJXS0kFylseewp_oFVVlhk3cHCNVQ1x23ADB5BKKzumvjXCA..&URL=https%3a%2f%2fwww.fundae.es%2fPages%2fdefault.aspx
https://exchange.udg.edu/owa/monica.alvarez@udg.edu/redir.aspx?C=vRxebCCeFHREDFJZOM8b2iSlmzAS3CMlIs5KIteDN_hBKKzumvjXCA..&URL=mailto%3aeconomia.fundacioif%40udg.edu

Quadre docent
Direccio

Coordinacio

Professorat

Adele MarieTitford

Adele Marie Titford isa qualified English as a Foreign Language teacher with more than 20 years' experience teaching students
English and preparing them for official exams. Adeleis currently the Centre Exams Manager and an FCE and CAE speaking
examiner for the Fundacio UdG exam centre; as well as coordinating and teaching the exam preparation courses.

*Ladireccié esreservara el dret afer canvis en I'equip docent en cas que algun del's professors no pugui impartir la seva matéria,
garantint el mateix nivell de qualitat i categoria professional.

Entitats promotores
Fundacio UdG: Innovacio i Formacio
i,
Universitat de Girona
Fundacio UdG:
Innovacio i Formacio
——

Trainer center

We prepare for

Cambridge

English Qualifications”



Techniques, Tipsand Practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam

Inici curs: 29/06/2020

Fi curs: 29/07/2020

Data tancament acta avaluaci6: 31/07/2020

Calendari

Data
29/6/2020
1/7/2020
6/7/2020
8/7/2020
13/7/2020
15/7/2020
20/7/2020
22/7/2020
27/7/2020
29/7/2020

Lloc

online
online
online
online
online
online
online
online
online
online

Inici mati
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30

Fi mati
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13.00
13.00
13:00
13:00

Inici tarda

Fi tarda


http://www.tcpdf.org

