Techniques, Tips and Practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam

1st Edition Codi: 198031

Tipologia: Summer Course

Crèdits: 2.00 **Idioma:** English

Data d'inici: 29/06/2020

Data de finalització: 29/07/2020

Horari: Mondays and Wednesdays: 11.30 - 13.00 h Total hours: 30 (15 hours on line classes + 15 hours self-study).

Lloc de realització: On line (ZOOM)

Places: 20

Preus i descomptes

Preu: 110 €

Students at the **University of Girona** will be able to obtain **1 ECTS** credit (a **credit of academic recognition**) for enroling in the **summer course** programme (Cursos d'Estiu from the Xarxa Vives for universities), independently of the course they enrol in. That is, they may only be awarded one ECTS credit per academic year.

Objectius

This course aims to train students in the Cambridge C1 Advanced examination. The course focuses on all the parts of the four papers: Reading and Use of English, Writing, Listening and Speaking in order to understand what each part is testing and how to approach the different types of question. The course provides techniques and tips on each part as well as exam practice. Upon successful completion of the course, the student should feel confident when taking the Cambridge C1 Advanced examination.

A qui s' adreça

This course is open to everyone aged 18 and over.

Requisits d'admisió

Students need to have completed a C1 level course recently with the intention of taking the Cambridge C1 Advanced examination.

Pla d'estudis

Techniques, tips and practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam

```
-29/06/2020 R, U of E parts 1 and 2
-01/07/2020 R, U of E parts 3 and 4
-06/07/2020 R, U of E parts 5 – 8: dealing with reading
-08/07/2020 Writing part 1: essay and part 2: review
-13/07/2020 Writing part 2: letters:formal/informal
-15/07/2020 Writing part 2: report/proposal
-20/07/2020 Listening parts 1 and 2
-22/07/2020 Listening parts 3 and 4
-27/07/2020 Speaking parts 3 and 4
-29/07/2020 Speaking parts 3 and 4
```

Titulació

Techniques, Tips and Practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam by Fundació UdG: Innovació i Formació

Metodologia

The course consists of 15 hours of online class time, plus 15 hours of student self-study. The student will dedicate 30 hours in total to the course.

All materials will be made available to the students in digital format in the online syllabus.

Teaching and Assessment:

The course will focus on:

- -Task achievement: what this means and how to achieve it.
- -Understanding the reasoning behind a task.
- -Timing and planning.

The dynamic and precise syllabus has been specifically designed to provide insight into exam questions and how to improve exam technique. The student self-study activities are integral to the course and the completion of tasks prior to the online class is compulsory.

Sistema avaluació

Assessment will be based on feedback from the self-study activities.

To qualify for an attendance certificate, students must attend a minimum of 80% of the classes.

Finançament

Finançament

Fundación Estatal para la Formación en el Empleo - FUNDAE (formerly Fundación Tripartita)

Workers whose enrolment is being paid by a private company, can apply for a subsidy through the Fundación Estatal para la Formación en el Empleo – FUNDAE (formerly Fundación Tripartita)

To apply for this subsidy, the worker must contact their company's Human Resources department.

For more information, click here.

For further information, please send an email to: economia.fundacioif@udg.edu

Quadre docent

Direcció

Coordinació

Professorat

Adele Marie Titford

Adele Marie Titford is a qualified English as a Foreign Language teacher with more than 20 years' experience teaching students English and preparing them for official exams. Adele is currently the Centre Exams Manager and an FCE and CAE speaking examiner for the Fundació UdG exam centre; as well as coordinating and teaching the exam preparation courses.

*La direcció es reservarà el dret a fer canvis en l'equip docent en cas que algun dels professors no pugui impartir la seva matèria, garantint el mateix nivell de qualitat i categoria professional.

Entitats promotores

Fundació UdG: Innovació i Formació

Universitat de Girona Fundació UdG: Innovació i Formació

Trainer center

We prepare for



English Qualifications

Techniques, Tips and Practice for the Cambridge C1 Advanced Exam

Inici curs: 29/06/2020 **Fi curs**: 29/07/2020

Data tancament acta avaluació: 31/07/2020

Calendari

Data	Lloc	Inici matí	Fi matí	Inici tarda	Fi tarda
29/6/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
1/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
6/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
8/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
13/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
15/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
20/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
22/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
27/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		
29/7/2020	online	11:30	13:00		